TOWN OF GENEVA ORDINANCE NO. 83

ADOPTION OF THE WISCONSIN ADMINISTRATIVE CODE CHAPTER SPS 316 ELECTRICAL CODE

WHEREAS, the Town of Geneva desires to exercise jurisdiction within the Town in regards to inspection of electrical wiring installations; and

WHEREAS, per Wisconsin Administrative Code § SPS 305.629 no person or municipality may engage in or offer to engage in providing plan review, permit issuance, or inspections regarding electrical wiring under the scope of Ch. SPS 316 unless the person or municipality holds a registration from the Department as a registered inspection agency; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Geneva is in the process of applying to the Wisconsin Department of Safety and Professional Services for such credentialing; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Geneva Town Board finds that adopting SPS 316 in its entirety is in the best interest of the health, general welfare and safety of Town residents and visitors.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Town Board of the Town of Geneva, does hereby adopt Wisconsin Administrative Code Chapter SPS 316 Electrical Code in its entirety.

	dinance was duly adopted by the Town of Geneva at a legal 9 by a vote of: in favor against abstain:
	☐ Absent ☐ Aye ☐ Nay ☐ Abstain ☐ Preside
Jeff Monroe– Supervisor No. 1	
	☐ Absent ☐ Aye ☐ Nay ☐ Abstain ☐ Preside
Kathy Scanlan – Supervisor No. 2	
	☐ Absent ☐ Aye ☐ Nay ☐ Abstain ☐ Preside
David Stolow – Supervisor No. 3	
	☐ Absent ☐ Aye ☐ Nay ☐ Abstain ☐ Preside
Mark Scerba- Supervisor No. 4	
	☐ Absent ☐ Aye ☐ Nay ☐ Abstain ☐ Preside
Joseph F. Kopecky – Chairperson	
	☐ Attest
Debra L. Kirch – Clerk/Treasurer	